
Sunday, October 1, 2023 7:30AM Marshal Vince, Gloria/Stanley Alexandry; Roy Mouch; Neil Daigle, Biaggo Genusa Sr; Ronnie Babin; 

Edwin/Cecile Lejeune & Emma Parker

9:00AM Richard Landry, MM Howard LaBauve Sr, MM Howard LaBauve Jr; Leslie Comeaux Sr & Grace & Warren 

LeBlanc

11:00AM Parishioners of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church
Monday, October 2, 2023 8:00AM Bakie Manola, Manola /Thibodeaux Families; Harold Babin & Thibodeaux/Babin Families; Helen Thibodeaux, 

MM Raymond Thibodeaux Sr & MM Robert Fitzgerald;  Kim Almendinger, Joe/Miriam Myhand; 

Hubert/Shirley Thibodeaux

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 8:00AM Jack/Faye Sarradet; Maggie Dunn

Thursday, October 5, 2023 8:00AM
Friday, October 6, 2023 8:00AM Walter Babin, Dorothy Sarradet

Saturday, October 7, 2023 8:00AM Darryl & Pat Cheek, Joseph/Iris Sarradet, Paul Sarradet;

4:30PM Earl Sarradet, Michael Batzer, In honor of Jimmy Thibodeaux's Birthday; Caroline Grace Gill, Bobby Dupuy, 

Dimple/Louis Spragio Sr, Virgie/Lynn Dupuy Sr, Margaret Spragio; Wallace Thibodeaux; Lottie Gonzales; 

Melvin Whaley; Arlene Triche; Bakie Manola, Manola /Thibodeaux Families

Sunday, October 8, 2023 7:30AM Special Intention; Eric Parson, Jean L Lasserre

9:00AM Leroy Sr. & Pauline Cavaliere

11:00AM Parishioners of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church
Monday, October 9, 2023 8:00AM D. Hernandez; Diana Bouvier; MM Rickie Bouvier; MM Andrew Adams; Dixie/Moise Vegas; Helen 

Thibodeaux, MM Raymond Thibodeaux Sr & MM Robert Fitzgerald

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 8:00AM Alfred Chuztz,  Pete/Yvonne Palermo; Joseph/Iris Sarradet; Msgr Earl and Leonard Gauthreaux

Thursday, October 12, 2023 8:00AM
Friday, October 13, 2023 8:00AM Bakie Manola, Manola & Thibodeaux Families; New Mothers of SJBaptist Catholic Church Parish

Saturday, October 14, 2023 4:30PM Buddy/Don Gibson, In honor of Jimmy Thibodeaux's Birthday; Harold Babin, Thibodeaux/Babin 

Families; Melvin Whaley; Wallace Thibodeaux; Johnnie Mae Fontenot, Emiley Gassie;  Sidney 

Ramagos Jr, MM Sidney Ramagos Sr, MM Lazard Guillot; Jean/Inez Ocmand, Paul/Hazel Prejean; 

Roger/Frances Ockmand; Elton/Ruby Delahoussaye; Wilfred/Ester Fitzgerald, Brittany Ledford

Sunday, October 15, 2023 7:30AM Ramagos & Melancon Families, Sid Barber, Mildred & Haydell Griffon, Gerry Griffon Rainey; Edwin & Cecile 

Lejeune & Emma Parker; Ronnie Babin; Charles/Katie Scalise, Scalise/Catanzaro 

9:00AM Jewell Berthelot Silver, Hubert Berthelot, Morris W Bellelo, Jerry Myhand;  Ernest/Josephine Lapeze, 

Seth/Marion Davis, Jimmy Davis; Donald & Carolyn Sarradet

11:00AM Parishioners of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church
Monday, October 16, 2023 8:00AM Helen Thibodeaux, MM Raymond Thibodeaux Sr & MM Robert Fitzgerald

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 8:00AM Merlyn Bourgeois; Sissy Parsons

Thursday, October 19, 2023 8:00AM Brennan Bujol

Friday, October 20, 2023 8:00AM Cliff/Janice Goodwin & John Goodwin

Saturday, October 21, 2023 4:30PM Michael Batzer; Woniee Gibson; Wallace Thibodeaux; Holden/Anna Dupuy; LI/Nelle Lefeaux, Frank/Marie 

Rizzuto; LJ/Peggy LeBlanc, RL Bertholet, Rita/Leo LeBlanc, Rosemary Lomingue, Camille Devillier; Huey/Joyce 

Stelly; Melvin Whaley; MM Anthony Latino, Sr, Anthony Latino, Jr, Sadie Latino' MM Robert Barnick, Coonie 

Blanchard, MM Tom Glass; ; Elton/Ruby Delahoussaye; Wilfred/Ester Fitzgerald, Brittany Ledford

Sunday, October 22, 2023 7:30AM Alfred Chuztz, Chustz/Gaudin Families; Jean L Lasserre, Larry Ducote; Cyril/Maryna Doiron; John/Helen 

Payne, Doris & Bebe Tullier, Duane Greenwood, Greg Payne, John R Payne; Biaggio Genusa Sr.

9:00AM Johnny Morain, Austin Morain; Connor Fry; Bruce Daigle, Jules Lasserre, Jules Daigle family & Louis 

Courtade family

11:00AM Parishioners of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church
Monday, October 23, 2023 8:00AM Harold Babin & Thibodeaux/Babin Families; George and Hazel Daigle, Charles & Mary Hazel Daigle; Helen 

Thibodeaux, MM Raymond Thibodeaux Sr & MM Robert Fitzgerald

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 8:00AM
Thursday, October 26, 2023 8:00AM

Friday, October 27, 2023 8:00AM Jerry Myhand, Kim Almendinger, Liz Morel

Saturday, October 28, 2023 4:30PM Carroll Bourgeois; Gerald Caillouet, Bernadette & Wilman Michel; Wallace Thibodeaux; Tom Joffrion, 

Eli/Jean Hebert, Denny/Bernice Joffrion; Melvin Whaley; 

Sunday, October 29, 2023 7:30AM Louis/Mary Mouch

9:00AM Connor Fry, Morris W Bellelo; John & Kim Almendinger; Cutchie & Sara Ann Sarradet

11:00AM Parishioners of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church
Monday, October 30, 2023 8:00AM Helen Thibodeaux, MM Raymond Thibodeaux Sr & MM Robert Fitzgerald; Audrey Hebert, Janet Gaudet

October Mass Intentions


